
Bezirksmeisterschaften Nordthüringen Damen / Herren 2023/24
Mühlhausen / 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Damen Doppel

Platz Name Kreis Verein

1 Sandra Schröter/Juliane Meyer Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen / SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen

2 Josefin Schöneich/Annekatrin Schott Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

3 Paula Putzmann/Katrin Oehler Erfurt / Nordhausen ESV Lok Erfurt / VfL 28 Ellrich

3 Josefine Heuring/Joelina Winkler Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

5 Julia Berg/Maria Mann Erfurt TTC 1951 Weimar

5 Carina Gallert/Alanis Destiny Ruppert Kyffhäuser VfL 1888 Ebeleben / TTV Germania Großfurra

Damen Einzel

Platz Name Kreis Verein

1 Josefine Heuring Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

2 Annekatrin Schott Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

3 Sandra Schröter Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen

3 Tabea Zander Eichsfeld TTV Heiligenstadt

5 Juliane Meyer Unstrut-Hainich SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen

5 Paula Putzmann Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

5 Josefin Schöneich Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

5 Joelina Winkler Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

9 Julia Berg Erfurt TTC 1951 Weimar

9 Maria Mann Erfurt TTC 1951 Weimar

9 Katrin Oehler Nordhausen VfL 28 Ellrich

9 Alanis Destiny Ruppert Kyffhäuser TTV Germania Großfurra

13 Carina Gallert Kyffhäuser VfL 1888 Ebeleben

Damen Platz 5-8 Einzel

Platz Name Kreis Verein

1 Josefin Schöneich Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

2 Paula Putzmann Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

3 Joelina Winkler Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

4 Juliane Meyer Unstrut-Hainich SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen

Herren Doppel

Platz Name Kreis Verein

1 Martin Wiegner/Tom Plessmann Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

2 Stephan Korn/Leon Hellmann Gotha SV 05 Friedrichroda e.V.

3 Pierre Gerlach/Martin Preißer Erfurt / Sömmerda ESV Lok Erfurt / SF Leubingen

3 Philipp Musche/Yves Reuter Kyffhäuser / Erfurt VSG Bad Frankenhausen / ESV Lok Erfurt

5 Arthur Wieland/Laurenz Fehling Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

5 Paul Hoffmann/Christopher Jauernig Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

5 Arne Lorenz/Tim Selle Unstrut-Hainich TTV TWB Bad Langensalza

5 Carsten Bischoff/Christian Sippel Unstrut-Hainich SV Blau-Weiß Tüngeda / SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen

9 Jan Bollweg/Maximilian Brüning Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen

9 Niklas Halbeisen/Toby Kölling Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen

9 Christopher Bachert/Dorian Pilarski Eichsfeld TSV 1891 Breitenworbis / SG SW Weißenborn-Lüderode

9 Richard Hoffmann/Marcel Raab Sömmerda / Erfurt SF Leubingen / ESV Lok Erfurt

9 Andreas Schein/Olaf Schreiber Erfurt / Unstrut-HainichBischlebener SV / VSG 1882 Oberdorla

9 Thomas Rurainsky/Rene Schuchardt Unstrut-Hainich TTV TWB Bad Langensalza / SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen

9 Toni Schellenberg/Martin Staritz Erfurt / Sömmerda ESV Lok Erfurt / HSV 07 Rastenberg

9 Christoph Pfeil/Johannes Wand Eichsfeld TTV Dingelstädt
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Bezirksmeisterschaften Nordthüringen Damen / Herren 2023/24
Mühlhausen / 03.12.2023

Platzierungen

Herren Einzel

Platz Name Kreis Verein

1 Martin Wiegner Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

2 Arthur Wieland Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

3 Jan Bollweg Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen

3 Martin Preißer Sömmerda SF Leubingen

5 Pierre Gerlach Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

5 Leon Hellmann Gotha SV 05 Friedrichroda e.V.

5 Marcel Raab Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

5 Yves Reuter Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

9 Christopher Bachert Eichsfeld TSV 1891 Breitenworbis

9 Carsten Bischoff Unstrut-Hainich SV Blau-Weiß Tüngeda

9 Niklas Halbeisen Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen

9 Toby Kölling Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen

9 Arne Lorenz Unstrut-Hainich TTV TWB Bad Langensalza

9 Philipp Musche Kyffhäuser VSG Bad Frankenhausen

9 Dorian Pilarski Eichsfeld SG SW Weißenborn-Lüderode

9 Andreas Schein Erfurt Bischlebener SV

17 Maximilian Brüning Unstrut-Hainich Post SV Mühlhausen

17 Laurenz Fehling Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

17 Richard Hoffmann Sömmerda SF Leubingen

17 Stephan Korn Gotha SV 05 Friedrichroda e.V.

17 Tom Plessmann Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

17 Olaf Schreiber Unstrut-Hainich VSG 1882 Oberdorla

17 Tim Selle Unstrut-Hainich TTV TWB Bad Langensalza

17 Christian Sippel Unstrut-Hainich SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen

25 Paul Hoffmann Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

25 Christopher Jauernig Nordhausen TTV Hydro Nordhausen

25 Christoph Pfeil Eichsfeld TTV Dingelstädt

25 Thomas Rurainsky Unstrut-Hainich TTV TWB Bad Langensalza

25 Toni Schellenberg Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

25 Rene Schuchardt Unstrut-Hainich SV Blau-Weiß Mühlhausen

25 Martin Staritz Sömmerda HSV 07 Rastenberg

25 Johannes Wand Eichsfeld TTV Dingelstädt

Herren Platz 5-8 Einzel

Platz Name Kreis Verein

1 Yves Reuter Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

2 Marcel Raab Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

3 Pierre Gerlach Erfurt ESV Lok Erfurt

4 Leon Hellmann Gotha SV 05 Friedrichroda e.V.
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